Features
n	 Resistance value as low as 0.0003 ohm
n	 High power density
n	 Inductance less than 5 nH
n	 Low thermal EMF: <3 µV/°C (0805~2010);
 <40 µV/°C (2512)
n	 RoHS compliant*
n	 AEC-Q200 compliant

       Humidity 40 % to 75 %
Moisture Sensitivity Level 1
ESD Classification (per AEC-Q200-2, HBM) 1B How to Order
CRF 0805 - F Z - R020 E LF
Model
(CRF = Precision
Chip Resistor)
Size
0805 = 0805 (2012)
1206 = 1206 (3216)
2010 = 2010 (5025)
2512 = 2512 (6432)
Resistance Tolerance
• F = ±1 %
• J = ±5 %
TCR (PPM/°C)
• Z = ±50 PPM/°C
Resistance Value Code
(See Resistance Value Table)
• 0.001 to 0.050 Ω: “R” Represents
Decimal Point in Ω
(Example: R005 = 0.005 Ω)
• 0.0003 to 0.00075 Ω: “L” Represents
Decimal Point in mΩ
(Example: L500 = 0.0005 Ω)
Packaging
• E = 5,000 pcs./180 mm (7-inch) reel
(CRF0805 & CRF1206)
or 4,000 pcs./180 mm (7-inch) reel
(CRF2010 & CRF2512)
Termination
• LF = Tin-plated (RoHS compliant)
Asia-Pacific: Tel: +886-2 2562-4117 • Email: asiacus@bourns.com
Europe: Tel: +36 88 885 877 • Email: eurocus@bourns.com
Mexico: Tel: +52 614 478 0400 • Email: mexicus@bourns.com
The Americas: Tel: +1-951 781-5500 • Email: americus@bourns.com
*RoH
S an
d
AEC